

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 140534 **Version**: 0

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/22/2014 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/23/2014

Effective date:

Title: An ordinance relating to the penalty for violation of the city's anti-prostitution ordinance.

Sponsors: ALD. DONOVAN, ALD. PEREZ

Indexes: SEX CRIMES

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List, 2. Notice Published on 10-9-14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/22/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/8/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/8/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/8/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/8/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2014	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	5:0
9/23/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	15:0
9/23/2014	0	CITY CLERK	Sponsor added		
10/2/2014	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
10/9/2014	0	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		
140534					

ALD. DONOVAN, PEREZ

An ordinance relating to the penalty for violation of the city's anti-prostitution ordinance.

106-34.5-3 cr

ORIGINAL

This ordinance provides that any person who violates s. 106-34.5 of the code of ordinances, which prohibits prostitution and related and similar activities, shall, upon conviction, be fined not less than \$500 nor more than \$5,000, together with the costs of prosecution, and in default of payment shall be imprisoned as provided by law.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 106-34.5-3 of the code is created to read:

106-34.5. Prostitution.

3. PENALTY. Any person who violates any provision of this section shall, upon conviction, be fined not less than \$500 nor more than \$5,000, together with the costs of prosecution, and in default of

File #: 140534, Version: 0

payment shall be imprisoned as provided by law. APPROVED AS TO FORM

Legislative Reference Bureau Date:

IT IS OUR OPINION THAT THE ORDINANCE IS LEGAL AND ENFORCEABLE

Office of the City Attorney
Date:
Police Department
LRB153566-1
Jeff Osterman
07/02/2014